FINAL

BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL AGENDA LEGISLATIVE SESSION 2020, LEGISLATIVE DAY NO. <u>11</u> MAY 4, 2020 6:00 P.M.

CEB = CURRENT EXPENSE BUDGET BY REQ. = AT REQUEST OF COUNTY EXECUTIVE

- A. MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- B. APPROVAL OF JOURNAL Meeting of April 20, 2020
- C. ENROLLMENT OF BILLS Bills 13-20, 14-20, 15-20, 16-20, 17-20, 18-20, 19-20, 26-20, 31-20 & 32-20

D. INTRODUCTION OF BILLS

- Bill 49-20 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) Baltimore County COVID-19 Small Business Relief Grants Program-Emergency Measure
- Bill 50-20 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) Tax Sales Dates for Holding
- Bill 51-20 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) CEB Emergency Management Performance Grant Program COVID-19 Supplemental (EMPG-S) 005-016-20C1
- Bill 52-10 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) Zoning Regulations Uses as of right Public Schools
- Bill 53-20 Mrs. Bevins Zoning Regulations Permitted Alternative Uses and Development Proposals Adjacent to the MD43 Overlay District
- Bill 54-20 Mr. Jones Extension of Date for Application of Development Impact Surcharge and Development Impact Fee

E. CALL OF BILLS FOR FINAL READING AND VOTE

- **PASSED** Bill 27-20 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) CEB Continuum of Care
- **PASSED** Bill 28-20 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) CEB Maryland Opioid Rapid Response
- PASSED Bill 29-20 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) CEB Immunization Action Plan (IAP)
- **PAM** Bill 30-20 All Councilmembers 2020 Basic Services Maps
- PASSED Bill 48-20 Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) CEB CARES Act Provider Relief Fund Emergency Measure

F. APPROVAL OF FISCAL MATTERS/CONTRACTS

- WITHDRAWN 1. Contract Colossal Contractors, Inc. Cleaning services Patriot Plaza PM
- APPROVED 2. Contract P2 Cleaning Services, LLC Carpet cleaning/Floor cleaning services PM

G. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

- 1. Correspondence (a)(8) Non-Competitive Awards (April 2, 2020)
- **PASSED** 2. Res. 48-20 Mr. Jones Property Tax Exemption James Gibson
- **PASSED** 3. Res. 49-20 Mr. Quirk Property Tax Exemption Cassandra Pawelec
- PASSED 4. Reappointment Mrs. Bevins(By Req.) Baltimore County Animal Hearing Board Christine DeCorse
- INTRO. ONLY 5. Res. 50-20 Mr. Marks Support Main Street Maryland Designation MDHCD Towson